

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 179 OF 2023

Government Of Maharashtra Public WorkPETITIONER
Department Through Executive Engineer Pwd
Alibag

V/S

Jmm Infra Projects Pvt Ltd And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 179 OF 2023

Public Works Department Through ExecutivePETITIONER
Engineer Pwd Alibag

V/S

Jmm Infra Projects Pvt Ltd And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4551 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 179 OF 2023

Jmm Infra Projects Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Goverment Of MahrashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Special Counsel, a/w Jyoti Chavan,
Addl.G.P., for State of Maharashtra-Petitioner.

Government Pleader OS for Petitioner
Mr. Prabhakar Manohar Jadhav for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 14/10/2025

(ASSOCIATE)