

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4551 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 179 OF 2023

JMM Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.	.. Appellants
<u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN</u>	
Government of Maharashtra	.. Petitioners
Versus	
JMM Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.	.. Respondents

-
- None for Appellants / Respondents.
 - None for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

P.C.:

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Today, when the matter is called out for hearing, none appears for the parties.
3. Stand over to 10th June 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.04.15
17:14:06 +0530